

SNIPER 2 EFI BLUETOOTH MODULE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

SNIPER 2 EFI BLUETOOTH MODULE (BLE MODULE)



OVERVIEW

The Sniper 2 EFI Bluetooth Module (BLE Module) connects a Sniper 2 Throttle Body to a Mobile Device wirelessly. The BLE Module allows for seamless live data viewing and live tuning from the Sniper EFI mobile app, which is a free download from the App Store (iOS) or Google Play Store (Android). The BLE Module has an SD card slot for future expansion, a Pairing Button & a Status LED.



INSTALLATION

The BLE Module has a single M8 connector on it. It is to be connected to the throttle body directly via CAN 1 cable. Once connected with the Sniper 2 Powered up, use the iOS or Android Sniper EFI app to pair the BLE Module to a Mobile Device.

NOTE: If the BLE Module is connected to the M8 connector within the Sniper 2 EFI Main Harness (CAN 2) it may not function correctly.

MOUNTING

The BLE Module cable routes through the firewall to the CAN 1 M8 Connection coming off the throttle body. The housing of the module is meant to be zip tied, or two sided taped inside the interior of the vehicle. The module is not water proof or weather proof. The mounting location should be easily accessible for the initial pairing, using the pairing button with a mobile device, as well as for future pairing or LED diagnostics.

LED DIAGNOSTIC

LED	COLOR	STATUS
	FLASHING GREEN	MODULE IS POWERED WAITING PAIRING
	SOLID GREEN	BLE MODULE IS READY TO CONNECT To paired device
	SOLID BLUE	BLE MODULE IS CONNECTED TO Mobile APP

MOBILE APP

Download "Holley Sniper EFI" from the App Store (iOS) or Google Play Store (Android).

Scan the QR code below to for links to the App.

Should you experience any problems or need parts assistance, contact our technical service department at 1-866-464-6553 or log on to the website for a database of technical information and online support.

Scan with Smart Phone

For complete technical resource regarding Sniper 2 EFI Ecosystem, please visit: https://www.holley.com/sniper2tech

© 2023 Holley Performance Products, Inc. All Rights Reserved.